

**ELANGO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

No:5,Ranganathan Gardens  
Anna Nagar,Chennai - 600 040.  
CIN : L27104TN1989PLC017042

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2015**

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures 3 Months ended	Year to date figures 3 Months ended	Previous Accounting year ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	30.06.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		<b>( Rs. In Lakhs )</b>					
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	(a)Net Sales/Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b)Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total</b>						
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>						
	a.Increase/Decrease in Stock in Trade and Work in Progress	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b.Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c.Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d.Employee Cost	4.47	3.90	4.33	4.47	4.33	17.01
	e. Depreciation			0.38		0.38	
	f.Other Expenditure	2.54	52.68	1.80	2.54	1.80	57.86
	<b>Total</b>	<b>7.01</b>	<b>56.58</b>	<b>6.51</b>	<b>7.01</b>	<b>6.51</b>	<b>74.87</b>
3	Profit(+)/Loss(-) before income, Interest &exceptional Items (1- 2)	-7.01	-56.58	-6.51	-7.01	-6.51	(74.87)
4	Other Income						
5	Profit before Interest &Exceptional Items (3+4)	-7.01	-56.58	-6.51	-7.01	-6.51	-74.87
6	Interest						
7	Profit after Interest but before exceptional Items (5-6)	-7.01	-56.58	-6.51	-7.01	-6.51	-74.87
8	Exceptional Items						
9	Profit/Loss from Ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	-7.01	-56.58	-6.51	-7.01	-6.51	-74.87
10	Tax Expenses						
11	Net profit(+)/Loss(-)	-7.01	-56.58	-6.51	-7.01	-6.51	-74.87
12	Extra ordinary items ( Net of Tax Expenses)						
13	Net Profit(+) Loss(-)	<b>-7.01</b>	<b>-56.58</b>	<b>-6.51</b>	<b>-7.01</b>	<b>-6.51</b>	<b>-74.87</b>
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (38,16,100 shares @ Rs. 10 Each	382.16	382.16	382.16	382.16	382.16	382.16
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting year	23.98	30.99	50	23.98	50	30.99
16	Earning per Share -EPS						
	(a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extra-Ordinary itemsfor the period,for the year to date and for the previous year (Not to be annualized)	-0.18	-1.48	-0.17	-0.18	-0.17	-1.96
	(b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extra-Ordinary itemsfor the period,for the year to date and for the previous year (Not to be annualized)	-0.18	-1.48	-0.17	-0.18	-0.17	-1.96
17	Public Share holding						
	No of shares	2573875	2573875	2582600	2573875	2582600	2573875
	Per centage of Share holding	67.45%	67.45%	67.68%	67.45%	67.68%	67.45%

18	Promoters and Promoter Group						
	• Share holding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of Shares (as% of the total share holding of Promoter Group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of Shares (as % of the Total Share Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(b) Non-Encumbered Number of Shares	1242225	1242225	1233500	1242225	1233500	1242225
	Percentage of Shares (as % of the Total Share holding of the Promoters Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of Shares (as % of the Total Share Capital of the Company)	32.55%	32.55%	32.32%	32.55%	32.32%	32.55%

#### INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

PARTICULARS	QUARTER
	ENDED
	30.06.2015
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed off during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unsolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

#### Notes:

- Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
- The above results were taken on records by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August 2015.
- Pursuant to enactment of Companies Act 2013 - "Act", the company reviewed the consolidation procedure as laid in Section 129 of the "Act" and accordingly disclosed the information relating to its associate by way of notes and reason for not consolidating as said in Rule 6 of "Companies Act" (Accounts) Rules 2014 and Schedule III of the "Act".  
As the company does not have any subsidiary, consolidation procedures as per accounting standards 21, 23, & 27 will not arise since AS 23 cannot be applied standalone. Therefore, the information relating to the associate has been disclosed by way of notes to financials in accordance with the "Act" 2013.

S.no	Name of Associate	% of Share In profit of Associate for the quarter	Actual Profit from Associate for the quarter (Amt in lakhs)
1	Kaveri Gas Power Limited	36.76%	69.48

- The Financial Statements of the company have been prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the realization of assets and discharge of liabilities in the normal course of business for the foreseeable future. The Assets of the company have been fully transferred to the party against their dues. The management has addressed the criticality of the issue in the company and has initiated various steps to revive the business activities through mergers and acquisition, restructuring of activities along with the present investment of surplus funds into the diversified projects. etc for which various processes of formalities has already been commenced.  
The management is confident of successfully completing these initiatives and thereby commences profitable business operations into the foreseeable future.

For and on behalf of the board

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12.08.2015

(S.Elangovan)  
Managing Director